

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1115

Page 4, line 19, after "5." insert "a."

Page 4, line 19, remove the overstrike over "~~efficiency incentives to be established by the~~"

Page 4, line 19, remove the underscored comma

Page 4, line 20, remove the overstrike over "~~for a facility with an actual rate below the limit rate
for~~"

Page 4, line 20, remove ", shall establish an"

Page 4, line 21, remove the overstrike over "~~costs must include the lesser of two dollars and
sixty cents per resident~~"

Page 4, remove the overstrike over lines 22 and 23

Page 4, line 24, remove the overstrike over "~~current inflation rates~~"

Page 4, line 24, remove "cost category incentive for a nursing home with an actual indirect"

Page 4, remove line 25

Page 4, line 26, remove "appropriations"

Page 4, line 26, remove the overstrike over "~~efficiency~~"

Page 4, line 27, replace the underscored comma with ","

b. Pursuant to subsection 3 and within the limits of legislative appropriations, the department shall establish an indirect care cost category incentive for a nursing home with an actual indirect care cost rate below the limit rate for indirect care costs. The incentive must be included as part of the indirect care cost rate"

Page 4, line 28, replace "a." with "(1)"

Page 5, line 1, replace "b." with "(2)"

Page 5, line 4, replace "c." with "(3)"

Page 5, line 8, remove the overstrike over "~~direct care and~~"

Page 5, line 9, remove the overstrike over "~~direct care~~"

Page 5, line 10, remove the overstrike over "~~and~~"

Page 5, line 10, remove the overstrike over "~~categories~~"

Page 5, line 10, remove "category"

Page 5, remove lines 27 through 30

Page 6, line 5, replace "2017" with "2018"

Page 6, line 6, replace "forty" with "fifty"

Page 6, line 6, replace "2017" with "2018"

Renumber accordingly